

Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

January 6, 2003

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

030031-TP

Re:

Approval of Amendment One to Interconnection Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Burno Inc. dba Citywide Tel

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please find enclosed for approval and filing an original and two copies of the Amendment One to the Interconnection Unbundling and Resale Agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Burno Inc. dba Citywide Tel.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact my assistant Teresa Harless at 850-599-1563.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Masterton

cc: Don Burno

Burno Inc.

4938 West Colonial Drive

5 was noting

Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32808

Enclosure

AMENDMENT ONE

TO THE

MASTER INTERCONNECTION AND RESALE AGREEMENT FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

BETWEEN-

Burno Inc. dba Citywide Tel

and

Sprint - Florida, Incorporated

This Amendment One between Burno Inc. dba Citywide Tel, a Florida CLEC ("CLEC") and Sprint - Florida, Incorporated, a Florida corporation ("Sprint"), herein collectively, "the Parties," is entered into and effective this 20th day of November 2002, for the State of Florida.

WHEREAS, the Parties previously entered into a Master Interconnection and Resale Agreement with an effective date of October 4, 2002 ("Agreement") and;

WHEREAS, the Agreement adopts the terms of the Master Interconnection and Resale Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by and between Sprint and 1-800-RECONEX, Inc., dated June 30, 2001 ("Adopted Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree that the Agreement is supplemented and amended in the following respects:

- 3. RATES: Section 3 of the Agreement is amended to include:
 - 3.2 The following products and services listed in Table 1A shall be available to CLEC at the rates indicated. Table 1A shall be considered incorporated into "Table One" of the Adopted Agreement.

Table 1A

RATE ELEMENT	RECURRING RATE	NRC
SERVICE ORDER/INSTALLATION/REPAIR Change Telephone Number - Per Change PIC Change Charge		\$20.66 \$5.00
Temporary Suspension of Service Bus/Res – Suspend		\$5.00 \$17.50
Temporary Suspension of Service Bus/Res – Restore LOCAL SWITCHING	RECURRING RATE	\$0.00 NRC
Statewide UNE Port Rates		
R1, B1, Pay Station	\$2.46	
Key System	\$2.46	
CENTREX	\$2.46	
PBX (DS0)	\$4.84	
PBX (DS1)	\$104.09	
DID	\$104.09	

ISDN-PRI One Way	\$251.42	\$91.66
ISDN-PRI Two Way	\$398.65	\$91.66
DS3	ICB	ICB
End Office Switching per MOU	\$0.003671	
UNE COMERATIONS	RECURRING RATE	NRG
Flat Rate Surrogate Port Charge R1, B1 only (5ESS Switch)	\$3.29	
Local Number portability surcharge	\$0.48	
Reinstall existing Sprint or CLEC service as UNE-P		\$12.80
Service Migration-migration of Resale to or from UNE-P service		\$23.03
ISDN-PRI UNE Port Migration Charge		\$36.86
RECEPTODAL COMPENSATION	RECEIRGNOSSASE	NAC
End Office per MOU	\$0.003671	NA
Tandem Switching per MOU	\$0.002085	NA
Shared Transport per MOU	\$0.000711	N/A

Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains unchanged in all other respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives.

"Sprint"	Sprint - Florida, Incorporated	"CLEC"	Burno Inc. dba Citywide Tel
By:	huth Ell	By: (2 Sutto
Name:	William E. Cheek	Name:	Don Burno
Title:	President - Wholesale Markets	Title:	President
Date:	11/27/02	Date:	11-14-02